
Nordbergpokal 2010
NEULINGE A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 2.802T+2T

In
fo

Lise KREIDER NRW 31.38 0.5013.6318.251 4

2Lz -0.30 --2 -102.102 e 1.80

2F --3-3-31.803 -0.90 0.90

CiSt1 -0001.804 0.00 1.80

--100-0.101.985 x2Lo 1.88

-10 2.4700.172.306 FCSp2

7 3.19 -0.20 -1 0 -1 -x1A+2Lo 2.99

8 1.54 0.07 1 1.610 0 -x2S

9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 -0CCoSp1

19.51 18.25

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.00 3.00

Factor 

1.50 2.58

2.081.50 2.751.502.00Transitions

2.251.50 2.751.752.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.75 2.751.50 2.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.63

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.90 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 1.202Lz

In
fo

Margarethe BETZ NRW 30.98 0.5012.3619.122 10

2F -0.10 -0 -101.802 1.70

2Lo+2T -0003.203 0.00 3.20

1A -0001.104 0.00 1.10

-0010.072.805 2T+2T 2.87

-00 2.3000.002.306 FCSp2

7 1.80 -0.20 -1 -1 0 -SlSt1 1.60

8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 -x2F

9 3.00 0.17 0 3.171 -0CCoSp3

20.08 19.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 1.25 2.75

Factor 

1.50 2.08

2.081.50 2.751.751.75Transitions

2.001.50 2.751.751.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.75 1.75 2.751.50 2.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.36

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2010
NEULINGE A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 3.001A+1Lo+2S

In
fo

Lena GALLE NRW 30.32 0.0014.8915.433 8

2Lo< -0.30 --1 -1-11.302 < 1.00

2F< --1-101.303 < -0.20 1.10

FCCoSp1 -0002.004 0.00 2.00

-0000.001.805 SlSt1 1.80

--2-2 1.21-1-0.331.546 x2T

7 1.21 0.07 1 0 0 -x1A 1.28

8 1.54 0.00 0 1.540 0 -x2S

9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 -0CCoSp2

16.19 15.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 1.75 3.50

Factor 

1.50 2.67

2.421.50 3.001.752.50Transitions

2.501.50 3.501.752.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.25 1.75 3.001.50 2.33

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.89

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 2.302Lo+1Lo

In
fo

Luisa GARBE NRW 30.26 0.5015.2615.504 11

2T+1T 0.00 -0 001.802 1.80

2F< --3-3-31.303 < -0.90 0.40

FCCoSp2 -0002.504 0.00 2.50

-0000.001.215 x1A 1.21

-0-1 1.700-0.101.806 SlSt1

7 1.98 0.00 0 0 0 -x2Lo 1.98

8 1.54 0.07 1 1.610 0 -x2S

9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 -0CCoSp1

16.43 15.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.00 3.50

Factor 

1.50 2.75

2.421.50 3.002.002.25Transitions

2.421.50 3.501.752.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.50 1.75 3.501.50 2.58

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.26

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2010
NEULINGE A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 3.001A+1Lo+2S

In
fo

Clara BODDENBERG NRW 30.21 0.0013.8916.325 6

2Lo 0.00 -0 001.802 1.80

FCSSp1 -00-11.903 -0.10 1.80

SlSt1 -0001.804 0.00 1.80

-0000.001.215 x1A 1.21

-00 0.6210.070.556 x1F

7 1.98 0.07 1 0 0 -x2T+1T 2.05

8 1.54 0.00 0 1.540 0 -x2S

9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 -0CCoSp2

16.28 16.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.00 3.00

Factor 

1.50 2.42

2.251.50 3.001.752.00Transitions

2.251.50 2.751.502.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.50 1.75 2.751.50 2.33

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.89

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Manja WALDE NRW 29.24 0.5013.6316.116 5

2T+2T -0.07 -0 -102.802 2.73

2Lo -0001.803 0.00 1.80

2F< --3-3-31.304 < -0.90 0.40

-0000.001.405 2S 1.40

-00 2.0000.002.006 CCoSp1

7 3.08 0.00 0 0 0 -x2S+2T 3.08

8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 -SlSt1

9 1.90 -0.10 -1 1.800 -0FCSp1

17.18 16.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 1.75 3.50

Factor 

1.50 2.50

2.081.50 3.001.501.75Transitions

2.331.50 3.001.752.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.50 3.001.50 2.17

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.63

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2010
NEULINGE A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.00 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 2.00FCCoSp1

In
fo

Pia PODEWILS NRW 28.42 0.0013.5114.917 7

2Lo 0.00 -0 001.802 1.80

2F<< --1-2-20.503 << -0.17 0.33

2Lz< --2-1-11.504 < -0.40 1.10

-0000.001.805 SlSt1 1.80

--1-1 1.27-2-0.271.546 x2S

7 1.98 -0.40 -2 -2 -2 -x2T+2T<< << 1.58

8 2.20 0.00 0 2.200 0 -x1A+1T+1Lo

9 2.50 0.33 1 2.831 -0CCoSp2

15.82 14.91

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 1.75 3.00

Factor 

1.50 2.42

2.081.50 3.001.501.75Transitions

2.251.50 3.001.752.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.75 3.001.50 2.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.51

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.60 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.601A+1Lo

In
fo

Jara ABU TAYEH HES 27.76 0.5013.2615.008 3

2Lo< -0.40 --1 -2-11.302 < 0.90

2S -0001.403 0.00 1.40

CCoSp3 -0113.004 0.33 3.33

--3-3-3-0.901.305 2F< < 0.40

--2-2 0.70-2-0.401.106 x2T< <

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -SlSt1 1.80

8 2.64 -0.27 -1 2.37-1 -2 -x2S+2T< <

9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 -0CCoSp2

16.64 15.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 1.50 3.00

Factor 

1.50 2.33

2.251.50 3.001.752.00Transitions

2.171.50 2.751.502.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.50 2.751.50 2.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.26

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2010
NEULINGE A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.60 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 3.602Lo+2Lo

In
fo

Nina Maria NAPP NRW 26.46 0.0012.3814.089 2

2Lz<< -0.23 --2 -3-20.602 << 0.37

FCSp1 --10-11.903 -0.20 1.70

1F+1T -0000.904 0.00 0.90

-0100.172.505 CCoSp2 2.67

-00 1.2100.001.216 x1A

7 0.55 -0.20 -2 -2 -2 -x2F<< << 0.35

8 1.80 -0.10 -1 1.700 0 -SlSt1

9 1.98 -0.40 -1 1.58-1 --2x2Lo

15.04 14.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 1.75 2.50

Factor 

1.50 2.25

2.081.50 2.501.752.00Transitions

2.001.50 2.501.502.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.75 1.50 2.501.50 1.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.38

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 -0.07 0 0 -1

Ref 

- 2.931A+1Lo+2S

In
fo

Leila BLAGUSAUSKAITE NRW 24.84 0.5012.5012.8410 1

2T 0.00 -0 001.402 1.40

FSSp ----0.003 0.00 0.00

SlSt1 -00-11.804 -0.10 1.70

-0000.000.555 x1Lo 0.55

-00 1.6110.071.546 x2S

7 1.54 0.00 0 0 0 -x2T 1.54

8 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 0 -x1A

9 2.00 -0.10 -1 1.900 -0CCoSp1

13.04 12.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 1.50 2.50

Factor 

1.50 2.25

2.081.50 2.501.502.25Transitions

2.001.50 2.501.502.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.50 2.501.50 2.00

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.50

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2010
NEULINGE A KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.30 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

- 1.502F

In
fo

Nathalie FIELSCH BER 23.91 1.0012.2612.6511 9

1A -0.60 --3 -3-31.102 0.50

2S --1001.403 -0.07 1.33

1Lz --1-200.604 e -0.10 0.50

-0000.001.805 CiSt1 1.80

--1-1 1.70-1-0.302.006 FCCoSp1

7 1.98 0.00 0 0 0 -x2T+1T 1.98

8 1.54 -0.60 -3 0.94-3 -3 -x2T

9 2.50 -0.10 0 2.40-1 -0CCoSp2

14.72 12.65

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 1.50 2.75

Factor 

1.50 2.17

1.921.50 2.501.501.75Transitions

2.001.50 2.501.751.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 1.75 2.501.50 2.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.26

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

printed: 27.11.2010 13:08:44


